meeting held on March 13, 2024, the Commission heard a request from Planning 

for the construction of a new sunroom attached to the existing property owner’s 

residence.  The project parcel is 11.06 acres, zoned Planned Agricultural 

(PA-20). The proposed building site is one hundred twenty-two feet (122’) from 

the northern property line adjacent to a parcel; APN 043-550-068, is 10.03 acres, 

and zoned Planned Agricultural 20-acre minimum (PA-20).  The single-family 

dwelling, constructed in 2002, is legal non-conforming at approximately 88’ 

from the northern parcel line.